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START CHART

Offense	 2015	 Strk	 Car
Intemann (OL)	 9	 4	 37
Harris, J (OL)	 10	 22	 22
Serigne (TE)	 9	 3	 21
Wolford (QB)	 8	 5	 20
Hayworth (OL)	 10	 11	 19
Crump (WR)	 -	 -	 15
Herron (OL)	 10	 10	 10
Lewis (WR)	 9	 3	 9
Brent (WR)	 9	 8	 9
Haynes (OL)	 9	 -	 9
Pike (TE)	 4	 1	 9
Hines (WR)	 8	 -	 8
Terry, A (OL)	 -	 -	 7
Williams, J (WR)	 -	 -	 7 
Harris, T (WR)	 -	 -	 6 
Wortham (RB)	 -	 -	 5
Bell (RB)	 5	 5	 5
Colburn (RB)	 3	 -	 3 
Donatell (LB/TE)	 -	 -	 3
Robinson (RB)	 2	 -	 3
Hinton (QB)	 2	 -	 2
Anderson (OL)	 2	 1	 2
Argenzio (FB)	 1	 -	 1

Defense	 2015	 Strk	 Car
Chubb (LB)	 10	 34	 34
Janvion (DB)	 9	 3	 33
Williams, H (LB)	 10	 18	 30
Dunn (DE)	 10	 22	 22
Lee (LB)	 10	 22	 22
Banks (DL)	 9	 -	 22
Harris, T (DL)	 -	 -	 13
Dancel (DB)	 10	 10	 10
Rodney (DL)	 10	 10	 10
Watson (DB)	 10	 10	 10
Gaulden (DB)	 8	 -	 8
Ejiofor (DL)	 4	 4	 4
Calhoun (DL)	 4	 -	 4
Lewinson (DL)	 -	 -	 3
Stewart (DL)	 3	 1	 3
Austin (DB)	 2	 2	 2
Brown (DB)	 1	 -	 2

Specialists	 2015	 Strk	 Car
Kinal (P)	 10	 46	 46
Weaver (PK)	 10	 22	 22
Centers (KO)	 -	 -	 12
Donatell (LS)	 -	 -	 9
Wilson, C (SS)	 -	 -	 9
Wilson, G (LS)	 10	 10	 10

Most Career Starts (Active)
Alexander Kinal (P)...........................46
Dylan Intemann (OT)........................37
Brandon Chubb (LB).........................34
Ryan Janvion (S)..............................33
Hunter Williams (LB)........................30

Longest Streaks (Active)
Alexander Kinal (P)...........................46
Brandon Chubb (LB).........................34
Josh Harris (OL)...............................22
Marquel Lee (LB)..............................22
Mike Weaver (PK)............................22

OFFENSE
QB	 10	 John Wolford	 6-1	 205	 So. 
or 	 2	 Kendall Hinton	 6-0	 185	 Fr.
	
TB	 27	 Tyler Bell	 5-11	 205	 Fr. 
	 21	 Isaiah Robinson	 5-10	 215	 So. 
or	 22	 Matt Colburn	 5-10	 195	 Fr.
		
WR-X	 15	 Cortez Lewis	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.
	 83	 Jonathan Williams	 6-3	 185	 R-Jr.
	
FLK	 6	 Tabari Hines	 5-10	 165	 Fr.
	 89	 Chuck Wade	 6-0	 200	 Fr.
		
WR-S	 80	 KJ Brent	 6-4	 190	 Grad.
	 87	 Alex Bachman	 6-0	 175	 Fr.
		
TE	 85	 Cam Serigne	 6-3	 245	 R-So.
	 41	 Devin Pike	 6-6	 245	 So.
	 17	 Steve Donatell	 6-6	 230	 R-Jr.
				  
LT	 75	 Justin Herron	 6-5	 290	 R-Fr. 
	 70	 Ryan Anderson	 6-6	 290	 R-Fr.
	  				  
LG	 78	 Tyler Hayworth	 6-4	 325	 R-Jr.
	 70	 Ryan Anderson	 6-6	 290	 R-Fr.
	
C	 65	 Josh Harris	 6-4	 310	 Jr.
	 55	 A’Lique Terry	 6-1	 310	 So. 
			 
RG	 63	 Dylan Intemann	 6-5	 305	 R-Sr.
	 68	 Patrick Osterhage	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.

RT	 70	 Ryan Anderson	 6-6	 290	 R-Fr. 
	 74	 Phil Haynes	 6-4	 290	 R-Fr.

DEFENSE
DE	 53	 Duke Ejiofor	 6-4	 275	 R-So.
	 90	 Rashawn Shaw	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.
	
NT	 93	 Zeek Rodney	 6-1	 295	 So.
	 95	 Shelldon Lewinson	 6-2	 260	 R-Jr. 
	
DT	 96	 Chris Stewart	 6-3	 260	 R-Fr. 	
	 36	 Tylor Harris	 6-4	 305	 Sr. 
	 92	 Willie Yarbary	 6-2	 280	 R-Fr.
				  
DROP	 14	 Wendell Dunn	 6-3	 250	 R-So.
	 51	 Chris Calhoun	 6-4	 240	 Fr.
		
BUCK	 48	 Brandon Chubb	 6-1	 245	 R-Sr.
	 39	 Jaboree Williams	 6-0	 240	 So.
	
MIKE	 8	 Marquel Lee	 6-3	 235	 Jr.
	 50	 Grant Dawson	 6-1	 225	 R-So.
  				  
ROV 	 30	 Hunter Williams	 6-0	 220	 R-Sr.
	 34	 Demetrius Kemp	 6-1	 205	 R-Fr.
	 28	 Teddy Matthews	 6-3	 240	 R-Jr.
			 
CB	 25	 Brad Watson	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
	 37	 Thomas Dillon	 5-10	 180	 So.

WHIP	 22	 Ryan Janvion	 5-11	 190	 R-Jr.
	 2	 Cameron Glenn	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.

STUD	 9	 Zach Dancel	 6-0	 200	 Grad. 
	 26	 Thomas Brown	 6-3	 220	 Jr.

CB	 11	 Dionte Austin	 6-0	 165	 Fr. 
	 3	 Devin Gaulden	 5-10	 190	 Grad.
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PK	 18	 Mike Weaver 	 6-1	 180	 R-So. 
	 97	 Ben Brown	 6-2	 195	 Fr. 
			 
KO	 18	 Mike Weaver 	 6-1	 180	 R-So. 
	 97	 Ben Brown	 6-2	 195	 Fr.  
	
P	 38	 Alex Kinal	 6-4	 205	 R-Sr.
	 18	 Mike Weaver 	 6-1	 180	 R-So.

H	 38	 Alex Kinal	 6-4	 205	 R-Jr.
	 17	 Steve Donatell	 6-6	 230	 R-Jr.

PR	 6	 Tabari Hines	 5-10	 165	 Fr.
	 87	 Alex Bachman	 6-0	 175	 Fr.
	
KR	 89	 Chuck Wade	 6-0	 200	 Fr.
	 22	 Matt Colburn	 5-10	 195	 Fr.

LS	 15	 Garrett Wilson	 6-3	 195	 Fr.
	 17	 Steve Donatell	 6-6	 230	 R-Jr.

SS	 15	 Garrett Wilson	 6-3	 195 	 Fr.
	 91	 Chase Wilson	 6-2	 215	 R-So.


